## 1109713

# <u>:</u>СН \$40.00

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

**CONVEYING PARTY DATA** 

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WE TWO PTY. LTD.		02/22/2005	CORPORATION: AUSTRALIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LITTLE RIVER BAND PTY LTD		
Street Address:	POST OFFICE BOX 4685		
City:	Cairns, QLD		
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1109713	LITTLE RIVER BAND

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)586-7800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: tom@osblawyers.com

Correspondent Name: O'REILLY STEVENS BOVEY LAWYERS

Address Line 1: 59 SPENCE STREET

Address Line 2: 1ST FLOOR

Address Line 4: Cairns QLD 4870, AUSTRALIA

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 070002.010400

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Louis J. Bovasso
Address Line 1: 2450 Colorado Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 400E

Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90404

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003901 FRAME: 0879

900122512

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Louis J. Bovasso
Signature:	/louis j. bovasso/
Date:	12/12/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=Certificate#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003901 FRAME: 0880 O'Reilly & Stevens Lawyers Attn: Tom Stevens PO Box 4685 Cairns QLD 4870

This is to certify that this is a true copy The PEACE (O) of the original, which I have sighted Justice of the Peace

Remove this top section if desired before framing

### **Certificate of Registration** on Change of Name

This is to certify that

WE TWO PTY. LTD.

Australian Company Number 005 739 971

did on the twenty-second day of February 2005 change its name to

LITTLE RIVER BAND PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 005 739 971

The company is a proprietary company.

The company is limited by shares.

The company is taken to be registered under the Corporations Act 2001 in Victoria and the date of commencement of registration is the thirteenth day of November, 1980.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this twenty-second day of February, 2005.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003901 FRAME: 0881

Jeffrey Lucy Chairman

**RECORDED: 12/12/2008**